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    SUMMARY INVESTMENT SCHEDULE    
Gross Admitted Assets as Reported

Investment Holdings in the Annual Statement
1 2 3 4 5 6

Securities Lending Total
Reinvested (Col. 3 + 4)

Investment Categories Amount Percentage Amount Collateral Amount Amount Percentage

1. Bonds:    
1.1 U.S. treasury securities................................................................................. ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.2 U.S. government agency obligations (excluding mortgage-backed  

securities):  
1.21 Issued by U.S. government agencies.................................................. ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.22 Issued by U.S. government sponsored agencies................................ ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

1.3 Non-U.S. government (including Canada, excluding mortgage-  
backed securities)......................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

1.4 Securities issued by states, territories and possessions and political 
subdivisions in the U.S.:     
1.41 States, territories and possessions general obligations....................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.42 Political subdivisions of states, territories and possessions and  

political subdivisions general obligations............................................. ................................. ............0.0 ................4,023,806 ............................ ................4,023,806 ............5.9
1.43 Revenue and assessment obligations................................................. ................................. ............0.0 ................8,366,908 ............................ ................8,366,908 ..........12.3
1.44 Industrial development and similar obligations.................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

1.5 Mortgage-backed securities (includes residential and commercial MBS):
1.51 Pass-through securities:     

1.511  Issued or guaranteed by GNMA............................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.512  Issued or guaranteed by FNMA and FHLMC............................ ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.513  All other..................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

1.52 CMOs and REMICs:     
1.521  Issued or guaranteed by GNMA, FNMA, FHLMC or VA........... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.522  Issued by non-U.S. Government issuers and collateralized 
          by mortgage-based securities issued or guaranteed  
          by agencies shown in Line 1.521............................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
1.523  All other..................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

2. Other debt and other fixed income securities (excluding short-term):     
2.1 Unaffiliated domestic securities (includes credit tenant loans and 

hybrid securities)........................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ..............51,393,807 ............................ ..............51,393,807 ..........75.4
2.2 Unaffiliated non-U.S. securities (including Canada)..................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
2.3 Affiliated securities........................................................................................ ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

3. Equity interests:     
3.1 Investments in mutual funds......................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
3.2 Preferred stocks:      

3.21 Affiliated............................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
3.22 Unaffiliated........................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................2,391,974 ............................ ................2,391,974 ............3.5

3.3 Publicly traded equity securities (excluding preferred stocks):     
3.31 Affiliated............................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
3.32 Unaffiliated........................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ...................128,905 ............................ ...................128,905 ............0.2

3.4 Other equity securities:     
3.41 Affiliated............................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
3.42 Unaffiliated........................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

3.5 Other equity interests including tangible personal property under lease:  
3.51 Affiliated............................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
3.52 Unaffiliated........................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

4. Mortgage loans:     
4.1 Construction and land development............................................................. ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
4.2 Agricultural.................................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
4.3 Single family residential properties............................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
4.4 Multifamily residential properties................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
4.5 Commercial loans......................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
4.6 Mezzanine real estate loans......................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0

5. Real estate investments:     
5.1 Property occupied by company..................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
5.2 Property held for production of income (including $..........0 of  

property acquired in satisfaction of debt)...................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
5.3 Property held for sale (including $.........0 property acquired in  

satisfaction of debt)....................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
6. Contract loans....................................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................1,349,084 ............................ ................1,349,084 ............2.0
7. Derivatives............................................................................................................ ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
8. Receivables for securities..................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
9. Securities lending (Line 10, Asset Page reinvested collateral)............................. ................................. ............0.0 ................................. .........XXX............ .........XXX................. .........XXX..

10. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments............................................ ................................. ............0.0 ...................537,225 ............................ ...................537,225 ............0.8
11. Other invested assets........................................................................................... ................................. ............0.0 ................................. ............................ ..............................0 ............0.0
12. Total invested assets............................................................................................ ..............................0 ............0.0 ..............68,191,710 .........................0 ..............68,191,710 ........100.0
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  SCHEDULE BA - VERIFICATION BETWEEN YEARS
  Other Long-Term Invested Assets  

1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year......................................................................................................................................................................

2. Cost of acquired:  

2.1 Actual cost at time of acquisition (Part 2, Column 8)...............................................................................................................

2.2 Additional investment made after acquisition (Part 2, Column 9)........................................................................................... 0

3. Capitalized deferred interest and other:  

3.1 Totals, Part 1, Column 16........................................................................................................................................................

3.2 Totals, Part 3, Column 12........................................................................................................................................................ 0

4. Accrual of discount..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

5. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease):  

5.1 Totals, Part 1, Column 13........................................................................................................................................................

5.2 Totals, Part 3, Column 9........................................................................................................................................................... 0

6. Total gain (loss) on disposals, Part 3, Column 19..................................................................................................................................................................................

7. Deduct amounts received on disposals, Part 3, Column 16...................................................................................................................................................................

8. Deduct amortization of premium and depreciation.................................................................................................................................................................................

9. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value:  

9.1 Totals, Part 1, Column 17........................................................................................................................................................

9.2 Totals, Part 3, Column 14........................................................................................................................................................ 0

10. Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized:  

10.1 Totals, Part 1, Column 15........................................................................................................................................................

10.2 Totals, Part 3, Column 11........................................................................................................................................................ 0

11. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5+6-7-8+9-10)....................................................................................................................... 0

12. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts.........................................................................................................................................................................................................

13. Statement value at end of current period (Line 11 minus Line 12)........................................................................................................................................................ 0

NONE

  SCHEDULE D - VERIFICATION BETWEEN YEARS  
  Bonds and Stocks  

1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year...................................................................................................................................................................... 59,773,237

2. Cost of bonds and stocks acquired, Part 3, Column 7............................................................................................................................................................................ 14,636,612

3. Accrual of discount.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 44,370

4. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease):  

4.1 Part 1, Column 12....................................................................................................................................................................

4.2 Part 2, Section 1, Column 15................................................................................................................................................... 19,200

4.3 Part 2, Section 2, Column 13................................................................................................................................................... (9,765)

4.4 Part 4, Column 11.................................................................................................................................................................... 9,435

5. Total gain (loss) on disposals, Part 4, Column 19.................................................................................................................................................................................. 352,428

6. Deduct consideration for bonds and stocks disposed of, Part 4, Column 7........................................................................................................................................... 8,365,007

7. Deduct amortization of premium............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 145,677

8. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value:  

8.1 Part 1, Column 15....................................................................................................................................................................

8.2 Part 2, Section 1, Column 19...................................................................................................................................................

8.3 Part 2, Section 2, Column 16...................................................................................................................................................

8.4 Part 4, Column 15.................................................................................................................................................................... 0

9. Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized:  

9.1 Part 1, Column 14....................................................................................................................................................................

9.2 Part 2, Section 1, Column 17...................................................................................................................................................

9.3 Part 2, Section 2, Column 14...................................................................................................................................................

9.4 Part 4, Column 13.................................................................................................................................................................... 0

10. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5-6-7+8-9)............................................................................................................................. 66,305,398

11. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts.........................................................................................................................................................................................................

12. Statement value at end of current period (Line 10 minus Line 11)........................................................................................................................................................ 66,305,398
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  SCHEDULE D - SUMMARY BY COUNTRY  
  Long-Term Bonds and Stocks OWNED December 31 of Current Year  

1 2 3 4
Book/Adjusted Par Value

Description Carrying Value Fair Value Actual Cost of Bonds

BONDS 1. United States........................ ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

Governments (Including all obligations 2. Canada................................. ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

guaranteed by governments) 3. Other Countries.................... ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

4. Totals.................................... ......................................0 ......................................0 ......................................0 ......................................0
U.S. States, Territories and Possessions 
(Direct and guaranteed) 5. Totals.................................... ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................
U.S. Political Subdivisions of States, Territories 
and Possessions (Direct and guaranteed) 6. Totals.................................... .......................4,023,806 .......................4,026,436 .......................4,053,629 .......................3,980,000
U.S. Special Revenue and Special Assessment 
Obligations and All Non-Guaranteed Obligations 
of Agencies and Authorities of Governments 
and Their Political Subdivisions 7. Totals.................................... .......................8,366,908 .......................8,420,917 .......................8,490,350 .......................8,313,866

Industrial and Miscellaneous and Hybrid 8. United States........................ .....................51,393,807 .....................52,051,293 .....................51,746,741 .....................49,416,003

Securities (Unaffiliated) 9. Canada................................. ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

10. Other Countries.................... ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

11. Totals.................................... .....................51,393,807 .....................52,051,293 .....................51,746,741 .....................49,416,003

Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates   12. Totals.................................... ......................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

13. Total Bonds......................... .....................63,784,521 .....................64,498,646 .....................64,290,720 .....................61,709,869

PREFERRED STOCKS 14. United States........................ .......................2,391,974 .......................2,021,347 .......................2,391,974

Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated) 15. Canada................................. ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

16. Other Countries.................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

17. Totals.................................... .......................2,391,974 .......................2,021,347 .......................2,391,974

Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates   18. Totals.................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

19. Total Preferred Stocks....... .......................2,391,974 .......................2,021,347 .......................2,391,974

COMMON STOCKS 20. United States........................ ..........................128,905 ..........................128,905 ..........................137,481

Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated) 21. Canada................................. ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

22. Other Countries.................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

23. Totals.................................... ..........................128,905 ..........................128,905 ..........................137,481

Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates   24. Totals.................................... ......................................... ......................................... .........................................

25. Total Common Stocks....... ..........................128,905 ..........................128,905 ..........................137,481

26. Total Stocks........................ .......................2,520,879 .......................2,150,252 .......................2,529,455

27. Total Bonds and Stocks.... .....................66,305,400 .....................66,648,898 .....................66,820,175
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SCHEDULE D - PART 2 - SECTION 1
Showing all PREFERRED STOCKS Owned December 31 of Current Year

1 2 Codes 5 6 7 8 Fair Value 11 Dividends Change in Book/Adjusted Carrying Value 20 21
3 4 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

F Current
o Rate Per Year's Total
r Share Other- Total Foreign
e Par Book/ Used to Amount Nonadmitted Unrealized Current Than- Change Exchange
i Number Value Rate Adjusted Obtain Declared Received Declared Valuation Year's Temporary in Change NAIC

CUSIP g of Per Per Carrying Fair Fair Actual but During but Increase/ (Amortization)/ Impairment B./A.C.V. in Desig- Date
Identification Description Code n Shares Share Share Value Value Value Cost Unpaid Year Unpaid (Decrease) Accretion Recognized (15+16-17) B./A.C.V. nation Acquired

Preferred Stocks - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated)
035710 50 8 ANNALY MORTGAGE MANAGEMENT................................ ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............27.06 .....27.059 ...................27,059 .....24.400 ...................24,400 ...................27,059 ............................ ..................1,477 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/10/2012
035710 70 6 ANNALY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INCORPORATED........ ........ .... ............340.000 ..............25.94 .....25.940 .....................8,819 .....22.150 .....................7,531 .....................8,819 ............................ ..................2,408 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/09/2012
035710 70 6 ANNALY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INCORPORATED........ ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............26.12 .....26.118 ...................26,118 .....22.150 ...................22,150 ...................26,118 ............................ .....................639 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/12/2012
054937 40 4 BB & T CORP 5-625%.......................................................... ........ .... .........4,000.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 .................100,000 .....20.350 ...................81,400 .................100,000 ............................ ..................6,094 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 07/24/2012
150602 40 7 CEDAR SHOPPING CENTERS............................................ ........ .... ............500.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 ...................12,500 .....23.000 ...................11,500 ...................12,500 ............................ .....................906 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/03/2012
25153Y 20 6 DEUTSCHE BANK CAPITAL FUNDING............................... ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............23.48 .....23.480 ...................23,480 .....24.860 ...................24,860 ...................23,480 ............................ ..................1,656 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 06/19/2012
25154D 10 2 DEUTSCHE BANK CAPITAL................................................ ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............24.88 .....24.880 ...................24,880 .....25.340 ...................25,340 ...................24,880 ............................ ..................1,838 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 06/19/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............300.000 ..............25.35 .....25.349 .....................7,605 .....22.900 .....................6,870 .....................7,605 ............................ ..................6,273 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............300.000 ..............25.48 .....25.478 .....................7,644 .....22.900 .....................6,870 .....................7,644 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... .........1,545.000 ..............25.50 .....25.500 ...................39,397 .....22.900 ...................35,381 ...................39,397 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............300.000 ..............25.34 .....25.338 .....................7,602 .....22.900 .....................6,870 .....................7,602 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............400.000 ..............25.41 .....25.409 ...................10,164 .....22.900 .....................9,160 ...................10,164 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............400.000 ..............25.40 .....25.399 ...................10,160 .....22.900 .....................9,160 ...................10,160 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............300.000 ..............25.39 .....25.392 .....................7,618 .....22.900 .....................6,870 .....................7,618 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
40429C 60 7 HSBC FIN CORP.................................................................. ........ .... ............400.000 ..............25.40 .....25.398 ...................10,159 .....22.900 .....................9,160 ...................10,159 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
49446R 77 8 KIMCO REALTY 5.5% PFD.................................................. ........ .... .........4,000.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 .................100,000 .....19.450 ...................77,800 .................100,000 ............................ ..................5,500 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 07/16/2012
49446R 77 8 KIMCO REALTY 5.5% PFD.................................................. ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............24.83 .....24.830 ...................24,830 .....19.450 ...................19,450 ...................24,830 ............................ ..................2,063 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/02/2012
49446R 77 8 KIMCO REALTY 5.5% PFD.................................................. ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............24.88 .....24.876 ...................24,876 .....19.450 ...................19,450 ...................24,876 ............................ .....................688 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/08/2012
49446R 77 8 KIMCO REALTY 5.5% PFD.................................................. ........ .... .........3,417.000 ..............25.24 .....25.237 ...................86,236 .....19.450 ...................66,461 ...................86,236 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 11/05/2012
49446R 77 8 KIMCO REALTY 5.5% PFD.................................................. ........ .... ............546.000 ..............25.23 .....25.229 ...................13,775 .....19.450 ...................10,620 ...................13,775 ............................ ..................9,574 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 11/05/2012
49446R 77 8 KIMCO REALTY 5.5% PFD.................................................. ........ .... .........4,000.000 ..............25.19 .....25.193 .................100,773 .....19.450 ...................77,800 .................100,773 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 02/06/2013
59156R 60 3 METLIFE INC PFD SER B.................................................... ........ .... .........1,880.000 ..............25.79 .....25.793 ...................48,491 .....24.900 ...................46,812 ...................48,491 ............................ ..................6,305 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
59156R 60 3 METLIFE INC PFD SER B.................................................... ........ .... .........2,000.000 ..............25.79 .....25.791 ...................51,582 .....24.900 ...................49,800 ...................51,582 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 11/05/2012
69360J 68 5 PS BUS PARKS 6% PFD...................................................... ........ .... .........8,000.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 .................200,000 .....20.200 .................161,600 .................200,000 ............................ ................12,000 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 05/03/2012
69360J 71 9 PS BUSINES PK 6.45% PFD................................................ ........ .... .........4,000.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 .................100,000 .....21.850 ...................87,400 .................100,000 ............................ ..................6,450 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 01/10/2012

74460W 10 7 PUBLIC STORAGE CUMULATIVE PREFERRED SERI....... ........ .... .........4,370.000 ..............22.97 .....22.966 .................100,362 .....18.870 ...................82,462 .................100,362 ............................ ..................7,338 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 06/25/2013
74460W 10 7 PUBLIC STORAGE CUMULATIVE PREFERRED SERI....... ........ .... .........4,419.000 ..............22.59 .....22.594 ...................99,841 .....18.870 ...................83,387 ...................99,841 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 07/15/2013
756109 70 8 REALTY INCOME CORPORATION...................................... ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............25.70 .....25.696 ...................25,696 .....24.500 ...................24,500 ...................25,696 ............................ ..................3,375 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 07/19/2012
756109 70 8 REALTY INCOME CORPORATION...................................... ........ .... .........1,000.000 ..............25.70 .....25.696 ...................25,696 .....24.500 ...................24,500 ...................25,696 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 07/25/2012
857477 50 9 STATE STREET CORP........................................................ ........ .... .........2,178.000 ..............25.73 .....25.728 ...................56,035 .....20.700 ...................45,085 ...................56,035 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LZ...... 04/22/2013
857477 50 9 STATE STREET CORP........................................................ ........ .... .........1,400.000 ..............25.72 .....25.725 ...................36,015 .....20.700 ...................28,980 ...................36,015 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LZ...... 04/22/2013
857477 50 9 STATE STREET CORP........................................................ ........ .... ............400.000 ..............25.73 .....25.732 ...................10,293 .....20.700 .....................8,280 ...................10,293 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LZ...... 04/22/2013
857477 50 9 STATE STREET CORP........................................................ ........ .... ............200.000 ..............25.72 .....25.723 .....................5,145 .....20.700 .....................4,140 .....................5,145 ............................ ..................4,309 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LZ...... 04/22/2013
857477 50 9 STATE STREET CORP........................................................ ........ .... ............200.000 ..............25.71 .....25.713 .....................5,143 .....20.700 .....................4,140 .....................5,143 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LZ...... 04/22/2013
902973 83 3 U.S. BANCORP DEP SHS PFD............................................ ........ .... .........2,850.000 ..............27.51 .....27.509 ...................78,401 .....26.300 ...................74,955 ...................78,401 ............................ ..................4,631 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 05/04/2012
929042 85 1 VORNADO REALTY 5.7%.................................................... ........ .... .........8,000.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 .................200,000 .....19.760 .................158,080 .................200,000 ............................ ................11,400 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 07/18/2012
949746 74 7 WELLS FARGO & CO 5.2%PFD.......................................... ........ .... .........4,000.000 ..............25.00 .....25.000 .................100,000 .....20.080 ...................80,320 .................100,000 ............................ ..................5,200 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 08/09/2012
G68603 12 8 PARTNERRE LTD................................................................ ........ .... .........7,728.000 ..............25.97 .....25.972 .................200,715 .....20.220 .................156,260 .................200,715 ............................ ..................8,986 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 05/08/2013
949746 72 1 WELLS FARGO & CO........................................................... ........ .... .........3,055.000 ..............25.39 .....25.391 ...................77,569 .....20.300 ...................62,017 ...................77,569 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 01/09/2013
949746 72 1 WELLS FARGO & CO........................................................... ........ .... ............500.000 ..............25.40 .....25.396 ...................12,698 .....20.300 ...................10,150 ...................12,698 ............................ ..................5,660 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 01/09/2013
949746 72 1 WELLS FARGO & CO........................................................... ........ .... .........1,231.000 ..............25.40 .....25.400 ...................31,267 .....20.300 ...................24,989 ...................31,267 ............................ ............................ ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P1LFE... 06/04/2013
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SCHEDULE D - PART 2 - SECTION 1
Showing all PREFERRED STOCKS Owned December 31 of Current Year

1 2 Codes 5 6 7 8 Fair Value 11 Dividends Change in Book/Adjusted Carrying Value 20 21
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o Rate Per Year's Total
r Share Other- Total Foreign
e Par Book/ Used to Amount Nonadmitted Unrealized Current Than- Change Exchange
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CUSIP g of Per Per Carrying Fair Fair Actual but During but Increase/ (Amortization)/ Impairment B./A.C.V. in Desig- Date
Identification Description Code n Shares Share Share Value Value Value Cost Unpaid Year Unpaid (Decrease) Accretion Recognized (15+16-17) B./A.C.V. nation Acquired

59021F 20 6 MERRILL LYNCH PFD CAP TR 7.0%.................................. ........ .... .....100,000.000 ................7.00 ......7.000 .................100,000 ...106.927 .................106,927 .................100,000 ..................6,981 ..................7,000 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P3LFE... 01/01/1998
74460D 14 1 PUBLIC STORAGE............................................................... ........ .... .....100,000.000 ................6.50 ......6.500 .................100,000 .....93.480 ...................93,480 .................100,000 ..................6,251 ..................4,875 ............................ ................19,200 .......................... ........................ .................19,200 ...................... P1LFE... 04/05/2011
808513 20 4 THE CHARLES SCHWAB CORP......................................... ........ .... .......50,000.000 ................6.00 ......5.625 ...................53,330 .....87.960 ...................43,980 ...................53,330 ..................2,992 ..................3,000 ............................ ............................ .......................... ........................ .........................0 ...................... P2LFE... 08/08/2012

8499999. Total - Preferred Stocks - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated)................................................................................. ..............2,391,974 ....XXX..... ..............2,021,347 ..............2,391,974 ................16,224 ..............129,645 .........................0 ................19,200 .......................0 ....................0 .................19,200 ...................0 ...XXX.... ....XXX.......
8999999. Total - Preferred Stocks..................................................................................................................................................... ..............2,391,974 ....XXX..... ..............2,021,347 ..............2,391,974 ................16,224 ..............129,645 .........................0 ................19,200 .......................0 ....................0 .................19,200 ...................0 ...XXX.... ....XXX.......
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SCHEDULE D - PART 2 - SECTION 2
Showing all COMMON STOCKS Owned December 31 of Current Year

1 2 Codes 5 6 Fair Value 9 Dividends Change in Book/Adjusted Carrying Value 17 18
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F
o Rate Per Current Total
r Share Year's Total Foreign
e Book/ Used to Amount Nonadmitted Unrealized Other-Than- Change Exchange NAIC
i Number Adjusted Obtain Declared Received Declared Valuation Temporary in Change Market

CUSIP g of Carrying Fair Fair Actual but During but Increase/ Impairment B./A.C.V. in Indicator Date
Identification Description Code n Shares Value Value Value Cost Unpaid Year Unpaid (Decrease) Recognized (13-14) B./A.C.V. (a) Acquired

Common Stocks - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated)
464288 68 7 ISHARES S & P U.S. PREFERRED STOCK................................................... ........ .... ..............3,500.000 ........................128,905 .........36.830 ........................128,905 ........................137,481 ............................ ..................7,272 ............................ .................(9,765) ............................ ....................(9,765) .......................... L.............. 03/19/2012

9099999. Total - Common Stocks - Industrial and Miscellaneous (Unaffiliated)......................................................................... ........................128,905 .......XXX....... ........................128,905 ........................137,481 .........................0 ..................7,272 .........................0 .................(9,765) .........................0 ....................(9,765) .......................0 ....XXX..... ....XXX.......
9799999. Total - Common Stock............................................................................................................................................... ........................128,905 .......XXX....... ........................128,905 ........................137,481 .........................0 ..................7,272 .........................0 .................(9,765) .........................0 ....................(9,765) .......................0 ....XXX..... ....XXX.......
9899999. Total Common and Preferred Stock........................................................................................................................... .....................2,520,879 .......XXX....... .....................2,150,252 .....................2,529,455 .................16,224 ...............136,917 .........................0 ..................9,435 .........................0 .....................9,435 .......................0 ....XXX..... ....XXX.......
(a)  For all common stocks bearing the NAIC market indicator ''U'' provide:  the number of such issues..........0, the total $ value (included in Column 8) of all such issues $..........0.  
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